

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TR A N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CRL.) NO(s). 1 1 1 O F 2 0 0 8 (for prel. hearing)

KI R A N D U G G A L
V E R S U S

Petitioner(s)

SAN J E E V P R A K A S H D U G G A L

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-P a r t e stay,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 2 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A. K. MATHU R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P r a v e e n C h a t u r v e d i, Adv. (S C L S C)

For Respondent(s)/

Caveator

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. J. P . Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. U.K. Shandilya, adv.
Mr. Vijay Ku m a r P a n d i t a, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent- caveator accepts notice. He may file the counter affidavit within two weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Meanwhile further proceedings in Criminal Misc. Case No.5 2 2 of 2 0 0 2 titled Sanjeev Pr a k a s h D u g g a l v e r s u s K i r a n D u g g a l, pending in the Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Lucknow, Uttar P r a d e s h shall remain stayed.

Let the matter may appear after four weeks.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master