

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.23360 OF 2010 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 111 OF 2008

KIRAN DUGGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV PRAKASH DUGGAL

Respondent(s)

(For initiating criminal proceedings U/s 340 of Cr.P.C. and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.M.P. No.23360 of 2010 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

CRL.M.P. NO. 23360 OF 2010

IN

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL) NO.111 OF 2008

KIRAN DUGGAL

...PETITIONER(S)

Versus

SANJEEV PRAKASH DUGGAL

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

This Criminal Miscellaneous Petition has been filed by the learned counsel for the respondent under Section 340 Cr.P.C. for initiating proceedings against the petitioner for using false documents in the proceedings before this Court.

We find no merit in this petition. The same is accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
January 06, 2011